Change Order No. 3 3/24/2010

Project: BR-1142, 191st Street Box Culvert Replacement
Contractor: Meyers Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 69

Stilwell, Kansas 66085
Contract Dated: August 17, 2009
In Accordance with the terms of the Contract referenced above, the CITY hereby authorizes the Contractor to make the following change to the

Contract for the total amout of $44,534.50. In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the August 17, 2009 Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect, except as specifically modified by this Change Order.

Replace or add the following items found on page B-2 of the Bid; Article IV, page A-2 of the Agreement; and SC-24, page SC-7 of
the Special Conditions:

VRVEE'?:: B. "The undersigned further agrees to complete all work covered under this contract including punch list items by June 1,
following 2010.

Additional work as listed below:
Guardrail - all materials, labor, and equipment necessary to fabricate and install the guardrail in accordance with

1 the attached plan sheet and standard drawings. $31,934.50
Earthwork and Culvert - all materials, labor, and equipment necessary to complete the needed earthwork and
2 culvert work in accordance with the attached plan sheet and standard drawings. $12,600.00
Total: $44,534.50
. Criginal Contract Amount: $249,775.50
Additions todate:
Change Order #1 $00.00
Change Order #2 $00.00
Change Order #3 $44,534.50
Revised Contract Sum: $294,310.00
APPROVED:

CITY OF OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS

Carl Gerlach Date
Mayor

ACCEPTED:

Meye's\Construction, Inc,

2/29/ 70

JackV. Meyers J Date




MAR. 18. 2010 10:30AM NO. 266 P,

191st & Metcalf

P.O, Box 69

Stilwell, Kansas 66085
913-681-2667

Meyers Companies, Inc.

General Contractors

March 18,2010

TO: The City of Overland Park
ATTN: Brian Scovill
RE: 191* Street Culvert Guardrail Design

We would like to submit the following bid on the above referenced project:

1. Guardrail : Lump Sum $31,934.50
2. Excavation/Fill Storm Sewer  Lump Sum $12.600.00
Total $44,534.50

Extra working days after April 20, 2010 due to manufactiiring time for materials
Bid is good for 30 days after letting

Exclusions:

1. No tax included
2. Add 3% for bond if required



